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SGA Public Opinion Poll

Quick statistics: (Athletics)
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Results

Number of records in this query: 451
Total records in survey: 451
Percentage of total: 100.00%
| Browse | Export

Field summary for 1(1)

[How often do you attend Missouri State athletic events?]

Answer Count Percentage
Never (1) 69 15.30%
Rarely (2) 125 27.72%
Sometimes (3) 119 26.39%
Often (4) 106 23.50%
Always (5) 31 6.87%
No answer 1 0.22%
Non completed 0 0.00%
= Never (69)
= Rarely (125)
= Sometimes (119)
24% « Often (106)
= Always (31)
= No answer (1)
26% o
0%
15%

28%
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Field summary for 2

Are you currently a member of Maroon Madness?

Answer Count Percentage
Yes (Y) 141 31.26%
No (N) 308 68.29%
No answer 2 0.44%
Non completed 0 0.00%
= Yes (141)
= No (308)

= No answer (2)
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Field summary for 3

What could Missouri State do to encourage you to attend more athletic events?

Answer
Provide more student aimed promotions and give-aways (1)
Provide more reminders (2)

Provide better atmosphere through more coordinated cheering
(©)]
More pre-game activities to get me to the game (4)

More post-game activities to give me something to do after the
game (5)

More opportunities to get good seats (6)

Let me get to know the players and coaches better (7)

Other IW|

140 -

120 ~

100 -
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Count

212
127
99

132
70

95
68
55

= Provide more student
aimed promotions and
give-aways (212)

= Provide more reminders

(127)

= Provide better atmosphere
through more coordinated
cheering (99)

= More pre-game activities
to get me to the game

(132)

= More post-game activities
to give me something to
do after the game (70)

= More opportunities to get
good seats (95)
Let me get to know the
players and coaches
better (68)

= Other (55)

Percentage

47.01%
28.16%
21.95%

29.27%
15.52%

21.06%
15.08%
12.20%
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Field summary for 4

What could Maroon Madness do to encourage you to attend more athletic events?

Answer | Browse | 14 3.10%
No answer 437 96.90%
Non completed 0 0.00%

= Answer (14)
= No answer (437)
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Field summary for 5

What do you like best about Missouri State athletic events?

Answer | Browse | 131 29.05%
No answer 320 70.95%
Non completed 0 0.00%

= Answer (131)
= No answer (320)
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Field summary for 7

The Missouri State Athletics Department is seeking name suggestions for the Student Section in JQH Arena (i.e. Illinois
has the “Orange Crush”, the Oakland Raiders have the “Black Hole”, and Pennsylvania State “The White Out). What

would you name the space that includes the Student Section?

Answer | Browse 253 56.10%
No answer 198 43.90%
Non completed 0 0.00%

= Answer (253)
= No answer (198)

44%

56%
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Field summary for 8(1)

[Have you ever been to Bearfest Village - the university sanctioned tailgating event held before home football games?]

Answer Count Percentage
Never (1) 204 45.23%
Rarely (2) 92 20.40%

Sometimes (3) 68 15.08%
Often (4) 32 7.10%
Always (5) 15 3.33%
No answer 2 0.44%
Non completed 38 8.43%
= Never (204)
= Rarely (92)
= Sometimes (68)
« Often (32)
= Always (15)

« No answer (2)

Non completed (38
8% P (38)

20%
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Field summary for 9

Are you aware that students of legal age can consume alcohol beverages either purchased at or brought into Bearfest

Village?
Answer Count Percentage

Yes (Y) 190 42.13%
No (N) 173 38.36%
No answer 50 11.09%
Non completed 38 8.43%

= Yes (190)

= No (173)

= No answer (50)
Non completed (38)
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Field summary for 10(1)

[Does knowing that of age students can consume alcoholic beverages at Bearfest Village make you more likely to

attend?]
Answer Count Percentage
Not Likely (1) 55 12.20%
Somewhat Likely (2) 25 5.54%
Neutral (3) 31 6.87%
Likely (4) 36 7.98%
Very Likely (5) 26 5.76%
No answer 240 53.22%
Non completed 38 8.43%
= Not Likely (55)
= Somewhat Likely (25)
= Neutral (31)
« Likely (36)
= Very Likely (26)
L]

No answer (240)
8% Non completed (38)

12%
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Field summary for 11

Were you aware that student organizations can reserve tailgating space at Bearfest Village?

Answer Count Percentage
Yes (Y) 170 37.69%
No (N) 193 42.79%
No answer 50 11.09%
Non completed 38 8.43%
= Yes (170)
= No (193)

= No answer (50)
« Non completed (38)
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Field summary for 12(1)

[Does knowing that student organizations can reserve tailgating space at Bearfest Village make you more likely to

attend?]
Answer Count Percentage
Not Likely (1) 84 18.63%
Somewhat Likely (2) 37 8.20%
Neutral (3) 38 8.43%
Likely (4) 26 5.76%
Very Likely (5) 8 1.77%
No answer 220 48.78%
Non completed 38 8.43%
= Not Likely (84)
= Somewhat Likely (37)
= Neutral (38)
= Likely (26)
= Very Likely (8)
L]

No answer (220)

8% Non completed (38)

19%
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Field summary for 13(1)

[How interested would you be in a student-only section of Bearfest Village?]

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all interested (1) 54 11.97%
Not very interested (2) 51 11.31%
Neutral (3) 169 37.47%
Interested (4) 94 20.84%
Very interested (5) 42 9.31%
No answer 3 0.67%
Non completed 38 8.43%

= Not at all interested
(54)

= Not very interested (51)
= Neutral (169)
« Interested (94)
1% » Very interested (42)
gy, * Noanswer (3)

Non completed (38)

12%
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Field summary for 14

What would you like to see in a student-only section of Bearfest Village?

Answer | Browse | 72 15.96%
No answer 379 84.04%
Non completed 0 0.00%

= Answer (72)
= No answer (379)
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Field summary for 15

Do you think it would be exciting to see a live bear at football games?

Answer Count Percentage
Yes (Y) 270 59.87%
No (N) 133 29.49%
No answer 0 0.00%
Non completed 48 10.64%
= Yes (270)
= No (133)

= Non completed (48)
29%

60%
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Field summary for 16(1)

http://sga.missouristate.edu/poll/admin/admin.php?action=statistics

[How interested would you be in seeing a live bear at football games?]

Answer
Not at all interested (1)
Not very interested (2)
Neutral (3)
Interested (4)
Very interested (5)
No answer

Non completed

34%

22%

Count Percentage
96 21.29%
26 5.76%

30 6.65%
98 21.73%
153 33.92%

0 0.00%
48 10.64%

Not at all interested
(96)

Not very interested (26)
Neutral (30)

Interested (98)

Very interested (153)
Non completed (48)
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Field summary for 17(1)

[How interested would you be in seeing a live bear at football games knowing that Missouri State used to havea live
bear at games?]

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all interested (1) 87 19.29%
Not very interested (2) 26 5.76%
Neutral (3) 26 5.76%
Interested (4) 13 2.88%
Very interested (5) 0 0.00%
No answer 251 55.65%
Non completed 48 10.64%

= Not at all interested
(87)

Not very interested (26)
Neutral (26)

Interested (13)

No answer (251)

Non completed (48)

[ B B B B |
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Field summary for 18(1)

[If Missouri State provided a program for students to attend away-games for popular athletic events for a minimal fee,
would you be interested in attending?]

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all interested (1) 56 12.42%
Not very interested (2) 53 11.75%
Neutral (3) 69 15.30%
Interested (4) 161 35.70%
Very interested (5) 64 14.19%
No answer 0 0.00%
Non completed 48 10.64%

= Not at all interested
(56)

= Not very interested (53)

= Neutral (69)

« Interested (161)

» Very interested (64)

« Non completed (48)
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Field summary for 19

Would you want Missouri State to provide a Charter Bus service or would you prefer to find your own ride to an away

game?
Answer Count Percentage
Charter service (1) 138 30.60%
Find my own ride (2) 30 6.65%
No preference (3) 57 12.64%
No answer 178 39.47%
Non completed 48 10.64%

= Charter service (138)
= Find my own ride (30)
= No preference (57)
39% « No answer (178)
' = Non completed (48)
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Field summary for 20

How much would you be willing to pay for such a program per away game?

Answer Count Percentage
$10 or less (1) 75 16.63%
$11 - $15 (2) 71 15.74%
$16 - $20 (3) 49 10.86%
$21 - $25 (4) 20 4.43%
$26 - $50 (5) 9 2.00%
$50+ (6) 1 0.22%
No answer 178 39.47%
Non completed 48 10.64%

m $10 or less (75)
= $11 - $15(71)
= $16 - $20 (49)
39% « $21 - $25 (20)
= $26 - $50 (9)
= $50+ (1)
11% No answer (178)
= Non completed (48)

0%

2%

4%
17%

16%
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Field summary for Classification

What is your classification at Missouri State?

Answer

Freshman (1)
Sophomore (2)
Junior (3)
Senior (4)
Graduate (5)
Faculty (6)
Staff (7)

Other | Browse

No answer

Non completed

19%

Count Percentage
61 13.53%
85 18.85%
93 20.62%
119 26.39%
38 8.43%

2 0.44%
2 0.44%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
51 11.31%

Freshman (61)
Sophomore (85)
Junior (93)

« Senior (119)

Graduate (38)
Faculty (2)

Staff (2)

Non completed (51)
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Field summary for College

What college is your major in?

Answer Count Percentage
College of Arts and Letters (1) 57 12.64%
College of Business Administration (2) 122 27.05%
College of Education (3) 46 10.20%
College of Health and Human Services (4) 71 15.74%
College of Humanities and Public Affairs (5) 46 10.20%
College of Natural and Applied Sciences (6) 43 9.53%
Other | Browse 12 2.66%
No answer 0 0.00%
Non completed 54 11.97%

= College of Arts and
Letters (57)
= College of Business
10% 10% Administration (122)
= College of Education (46)
« College of Health and
12% Human Services (71)
» College of Humanities and
Public Affairs (46)
« College of Natural and
Applied Sciences (43)
13% Other (12)
= Non completed (54)

16%

10%

Field summary for 008

Please enter your email address?Your email address will not be associated with your answers, it would only be used to
notify winners of the random poll prizes.

Answer | Browse 319 70.73%
No answer 132 29.27%
Non completed 0 0.00%

= Answer (319)
= No answer (132)
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